
Part 1 (30 mins): Aims and organisation

Part 2 (30mins): Presentation from selected MMHP participants

Chair: Stanislav Dusko Ehrlich

IHMC Session: 
Million Microbiomes from Humans Project

Lars Engstrand

opening speech and presentation

“MMHP - creating an atlas of the 
human microbiome”

Johan Rung and Peter Longreen

 “MMHP Data Coordination Centre”

Karsten Kristiansen 

“The Danish POPGUT project - 
Prospective investigation of Diet x 
Gut Microbiota Interactions in Health 
and Disease”

Mathieu Almeida 

“The French Gut: 
100K French microbiomes in health 
and disease”

Marcis Leja

“Microbiome research in Latvia within 
the MMHP”

John Penders

“Microbiota maturation throughout
 infancy and childhood “

Ruixin Liu

“ Diet intervention and gut microbi-
ome“

Anne Salonen

“Metagenome insights from the 
Finnish Health and Early Life 
Microbiota (HELMi) birth cohort.”

Part 3 (30mins): Q/A and Panel discussion 

Panel list

Lars Engstrand, Karsten Kristiansen, Mathieu Almeida, Marcis Leja, John Penders, Ruixin Liu, Anne Salonen, 
Huijue Jia, Peter Longreen, Johan Rung

International Human Microbiome Consortium Congress 2021 Virtual Congress

June 27, 28 & 29

Monday 28th June，3:15 PM (CEST)，Room C

Conference registration:    https://ihmc2021.com/the-congress/register/ MMHP website:    https://db.cngb.org/mmhp/
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Lars Engstrand 

lars.engstrand@ki.se 

Centre for Translational Microbiome 
Research, Karolinska Institute, 
Sweden

Stanislav Dusko Ehrlich

stanislav.ehrlich@inrae.fr 

MetaGenoPolis, Institut national de 
recherche pour l'agriculture, l'alimen-
tation et l'environnement (INRAE), 
France

Huijue Jia 

jiahuijue@genomics.cn 

Centre for Metagenome Study at 
BGI-Research, China

Mārcis Leja 

marcis.leja@lu.lv 

Institute of Clinical and Preventive 
Medicine, University of Latvia, Latvia

Ruixin Liu

xiner198287@163.com 

Shanghai National Clinical Research 
Center for Metabolic Diseases, China

Susanne Brix Pedersen 

sbp@bio.dtu.dk 

Technical University of Denmark, 
Denmark

Karsten Kristiansen

kk@bio.ku.dk 

Laboratory of Genomics and Molecu-
lar Biomedicine, Department of 
Biology, University of Copenhagen, 
Denmark

Peter Longreen

peterl@dtu.dk 

Computerome, Technical University of 
Denmark, Denmark

Johan Rung

johan.rung@igp.uu.se 

Data Center, SciLifeLab, Stockholm, 
Sweden

John Penders

penderslab@outlook.com

Associate professor, Department of 
Medical Microbiology of Maastricht 
UMC+, Netherland

Anne Salonen

anne.salonen@helsinki.fi 

Principal Investigator, Human Microbi-
ome Research Program�
Faculty of Medicine, University of 
Helsinki

Mathieu Almeida

mathieu.almeida@inrae.fr

MetaGenoPolis, Institut national de 
recherche pour l'agriculture, l'alimen-
tation et l'environnement (INRAE), 
France

Yicheng Liu

Markus.liu@genomics.cn 

MMHP consortium coordinator, MGI 
tech representative

Zhe Zhang

Zhangzhe4@genomics.cn 

MMHP consortium coordinator, 
BGI-Research representative 


